
Year
2000 Les Green (Kent) beat Ernie Jordan (Bucks) Keith Sheard (Oxon) Mark Turner (Oxon) 20,820 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 5,900
2001 Paul Sainsbury (Berks) beat Kevin Tunstall (Oxon) Tony Walsh (Berks) Keith Sheard (Oxon) 22,910 Diana Welburn (Kent) 7,040
2002 Keith Sheard (Oxon) beat Kevin Tunstall (Oxon) Dennis Atkins (Oxon) Keith Sheard (Oxon) 23,400 Diana Welburn (Kent) 5,950
2003 Kevin Tunstall (Oxon) beat Dennis Atkins (Oxon) Paul Wing (Hants) Keith Sheard (Oxon) 21,000 Diana Welburn (Kent) 5,180
2004 Not Played
2005 Dennis Atkins (Oxon) beat Kent Murray (Bucks) Tony Webster (Hants) Tony Walsh (Berks) 19,800 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 3,430
2006 Kevin Tunstall (Oxon) beat Tony Walsh (Berks) Ray Hussey (Bucks) Kevin Tunstall (Oxon) 21,570 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 4,760
2007 Phil Collins (Oxon) beat Alan Chaloner (Hants) Richard Wooton (Sussex) Gareth Lloyd (Sussex) 18,380 Andrea Blackburn (Bucks) 1,960
2008 Gary Johnson (Oxon) beat Mal Spier (Bucks) JJ Addley (Kent) Tony Walsh (Berks) 19,130 Chris Toner (Hants) 4,140
2009 Curt Driver (Kent) beat Gareth Lloyd (Sussex) Dave Ingram (Sussex) Nigel Senior (Sussex) 21,230 Jenny Florey (Oxon) 3,640
2010 Phil Collins (Oxon) beat Keith Sheard (Oxon) Dave Ingram (Sussex) Nigel Senior (Sussex) 20,760 Dawn Jordan (Bucks) 3,650
2011 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) beat Ricky Dewdney (Sussex) Gerry Fitzjohn (Kent) Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 20,340 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 4,160
2012 Steven Sheard (Oxon) beat Phil Collins (Oxon) Colin Martin (Oxon) Steven Sheard (Oxon) 19,280 Mrs Chris Newson (Hants) 4,190
2013 Mark James (Sussex) beat Keith Sheard (Oxon) Simon Coleman (Northants) Keith Sheard (Oxon) 21,680 Michelle Baden (Sussex) 4,060
2014 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) beat Ian Lelliott (Sussex) Martin Cole (Sussex) Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 17,500 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 3,380
2015 Mark James (Sussex) beat Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) Bob Osborne (Sussex) Keith Sheard (Oxon) 22,230 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) 7,230 Current Holder : Nigel Senior (Sussex)
2016 Curt Driver (Kent) beat Lee Radford (Hants) Matt Knight (Sussex) Gareth Lloyd (Sussex) 19,430 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 4,900
2017 Nigel Senior (Sussex) beat Lee Radford (Hants) Bob Hall (Sussex) Nigel Senior (Sussex) 20,210 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 4,820
2018 Mark Trafford (Oxon) beat Joe Oakley (Sussex) Mark Brewster (Kent) Nigel Senior (Sussex) 24,760 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) 6,650
2019 Matt Jones (Bucks) beat Tony Webster (Hants) Bob Osborne (Sussex) Mark Brewster (Kent) 25,650 Michelle Baden (Sussex) 3,960
2020 Cancelled due to COVID-19
2021 Cancelled due to COVID-19
2022 Matt Jones (Bucks) beat Mark James (Sussex) Martin Cole (Sussex) Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 18,720 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) 3,410
2023 Mark Trafford (Oxon) beat Mark James (Sussex) Jon Scoones (Berks) Mark Trafford (Oxon) 23,080 Caroline Jones (Surrey) 5,770
2024 Joe Oakley (Sussex) beat Mark Trafford (Oxon) Steven Sheard (Oxon) Nigel Senior (Sussex) 23,040 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 2,500
2025 Nigel Senior (Sussex) beat Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) Matt Knight (Sussex) Mark Trafford (Oxon) 24,730 Dawn Jordan (Bucks) 6,380

1 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 23 1 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 4 2017 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) Q-Finals
= Cliff Slade (Bucks) 23 2 Phil Collins (Oxon) 2
3 Nigel Senior (Sussex) 22 = Mark James (Sussex) 2 2003 Diana Welburn (Kent) Last 16
4 Ernie Jordan (Bucks) 21 = Curt Driver (Kent) 2 2012 Dawn Jordan (Bucks) Last 16
= Steven Sheard (Oxon) 21 = Matt Jones (Bucks) 2 2014 Michelle Baden (Sussex) Last 16
= Dawn Jordan (Bucks) 21 = Nigel Senior (Sussex) 2 2015 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) Last 16 1 Dave Ingram (Sussex) 2
7 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 20 2015 Pauline Withey (Oxon) Last 16 = Martin Cole (Sussex) 2
8 Tony Webster (Hants) 19 2018 Dawn Jordan (Bucks) Last 16 = Matt Knight (Sussex) 2
= Syl Murphy (Bucks) 19 1 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 8 2022 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) Last 16

10 Ray Hussey (Bucks) 18 2 Phil Collins (Oxon) 3 2022 Dawn Jordan (Bucks) Last 16
= Keith Sheard (Oxon) 3 1 Keith Sheard (Oxon) 5
= Mark James (Sussex) 3 = Nigel Senior (Sussex) 5

1 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 69 5 Curt Driver (Kent) 2 1 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 13 3 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 4
2 Keith Sheard (Oxon) 45 = Dennis Atkins (Oxon) 2 2 Dawn Jordan (Bucks) 11 4 Gareth Lloyd (Sussex) 2
= Tony Martin (Oxon) 45 = Lee Radford (Hants) 2 3 Sue Atkins (Oxon) 8 = Tony Walsh (Berks) 2
4 Nigel Senior (Sussex) 40 = Matt Jones (Bucks) 2 = Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) 8 = Mark Trafford (Oxon) 2
5 Mark James (Sussex) 36 = Mark Trafford (Oxon) 2 5 Diana Welburn (Kent) 4
= Ernie Jordan (Bucks) 36 = Joe Oakley (Sussex) 2 = Michelle Baden (Bucks) 4
7 Paul Sainsbury (Kent) 31 = Nigel Senior (Sussex) 2 1 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 8
8 Mark Trafford (Oxon) 30 2 Diana Welburn (Kent) 3
= Steven Sheard (Oxon) 29 1 Diana Welburn (Kent) 50.0% = Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) 3

10 Tony Webster (Hants) 25 1 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 9 2 Sue Atkins (Oxon) 44.4% 4 Mrs Chris Newson (Hants) 2
2 Mark James (Sussex) 6 3 Rose Higham (Bucks) 40.0% = Michelle Baden (Sussex) 2
3 Keith Sheard (Oxon) 5 4 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) 38.1% = Dawn Jordan (Bucks) 2

1 Les Green (Kent) 100.0% = Tony Martin (Oxon) 5 5 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 36.1%
2 Phil Collins (Oxon) 83.3% 5 Nigel Senior (Sussex) 4
3 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 81.2% = Mark Trafford (Oxon) 4 1 Les Green (Kent) 10,763
4 Kent Murray (Bucks) 80.0% = Matt Jones (Bucks) 4 2 Paul Wing (Hants) 9,016
5 Mark James (Sussex) 78.3% 8 Curt Driver (Kent) 3 3 Curt Driver (Kent) 8,958
6 Joe Oakley (Sussex) 77.8% = Dennis Atkins (Oxon) 3 4 John Burrows (Bucks) 8,936
7 Keith Sheard (Oxon) 75.0% = Terry Isard (Bucks) 3 5 Keith Sheard (Oxon) 8,720
= Mike Jones (Oxon) 75.0% = Joe Oakley (Sussex) 3 6 Gary Johnson (Oxon) 8,608
9 Matt Jones (Bucks) 74.2% = Phil Collins (Oxon) 3 7 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 8,512
= Dennis Atkins (Oxon) 74.2% 8 Phil Collins (Oxon) 8,376

9 Tony Walsh (Berks) 8,219
1 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 12 10 Mark Brewster (Kent) 7,740
2 Nigel Senior (Sussex) 9
3 Keith Sheard (Oxon) 8
4 Tony Martin (Oxon) 7 1 Diana Welburn (Oxon) 4,368
5 Mark James (Sussex) 6 2 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 3,844
6 Terry Isard (Bucks) 5 3 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) 3,596
= Steven Sheard (Oxon) 5 4 Dawn Jordan (Bucks) 3,138
8 Mark Trafford (Oxon) 4 5 Michelle Baden (Sussex) 2,923
= Matt Jones (Bucks) 4
= Joe Oakley (Sussex) 4
= Ernie Jordan (Bucks) 4
= Paul Sainsbury (Kent) 4
= Mark Brewster (Kent) 4
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